4 PEAKTRONICS MK T-173

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

Mounting Kit

Noah NA15, 19 3-phase Actuators

STANDARD
CONTROLLER

NOTE: Remove unused

screw from transmitter.
5

y

0

[
IL,

™
TRANSMITTER . |

(3) Switches maximum

PEAKTRONICS, Inc. 1363 Anderson

E fug)

b 0
é POT HEX NUT

0 é POT LOCKWASHER

AL
o

& Q
S~
/ == - POT WASHER
\0 @\/W/mw@ J
SR

ACTUATOR CONTROLLER INSTALLATION

www.peaktronics.com

Clawson, Ml 48017 Phone (248) 542-5640 FAX (248) 542-5643 800-173C page 1




MKT-173

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM Noah NA28, 38, 50 3-phase Actuators

E R

=

é POT HEX NUT
STANDARD
CONTROLLER o é POT LOCKWASHER

& Q
S
P °/°QE:> | POT WASHER
0 ]
QISZD v \ @%/W

O

>

—
o
MV

NOTE: Remove unused
screw from transmitter.
s >

@
I

TRANSMITTER

(5) Switches maximum

ACTUATOR CONTROLLER INSTALLATION

www.peaktronics.com
PEAKTRONICS, Inc. 1363 Anderson Clawson, Ml 48017 Phone (248) 542-5640 FAX (248) 542-5643 800-173C  page 2



MKT-173

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM Noah NAGO, 80, 100, 150, 200, 250 3-phase Actuators

E R

o O
é POT HEX NUT

0 é POT LOCKWASHER

& Q
=3
P °/°QE:> | POTWASHER
0 i J
?jf V \ Q%/W

@I\a;lw/@ @P\\@

NOTE: Remove unused
screw from transmitter.

@'

[
IIQ,

TRANSMITTER

STANDARD
CONTROLLER

>

(5) Switches maximum

ACTUATOR CONTROLLER INSTALLATION

www.peaktronics.com
PEAKTRONICS, Inc. 1363 Anderson Clawson, Ml 48017 Phone (248) 542-5640 FAX (248) 542-5643 800-173C  page 3




MKT-173

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM Noah NA15, 19, 28, 38, 50, 60, 80, 100, 150, 200, 250 3-phase Actuators

ACTUATOR

/@ LCU / COVER

XFR-100

AUXILIARY or METAL LCU ENCLOSURE

www.peaktronics.com
PEAKTRONICS, Inc. 1363 Anderson Clawson, Ml 48017 Phone (248) 542-5640 FAX (248) 542-5643 800-173C  page 4




MKT-173

KIT CONTENTS

www.peaktronics.com
PEAKTRONICS, Inc. 1363 Anderson Clawson, Ml 48017 Phone (248) 542-5640 FAX (248) 542-5643 800-173C  page5



MKT-173

ITEM

<CHLWITOUZZIrrXoe—ITTMOO®m>

W1
W2
W3
w4
W5
W6
W7
W8
W9
W10
W11
W12
W13
w14
W15
W16
W17
W18
W19
not shown
not shown
not shown

QTY

KNP RPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPPPRPREPNONRPORRPNNONRRRERRERRRERER

KIT CONTENTS continued

DESCRIPTION

actuator bracket

adpator plate (for NA60, 80, 100, 150, 200, 250)
LCU/auxiliary enclosure bracket
potentiometer gear

output shaft gear

8mm/1.25mm x 50mm socket head cap screw
8mm/1.25mm x 30mm socket head cap screw
8mm/1.25mm x 12mm socket head cap screw
#6-32 x 0.75" pan head screw

5mm/0.8mm x 10mm socket head cap screw
#38-32 x 0.375" pan head screw

#6-32 x 0.375" pan head screw

0.787" nylon spacer (0.562" O.D.)

0.375" nylon spacer (0.25" O.D.)
potentiometer anti-slip washer

#8 flat washer

8mm split ring lockwasher

5mm split ring lockwasher

#8 split ring lockwasher

#6 split ring lockwasher

24" bluewire

24" red wire

24" black/yellow wire

24" blue/white wire

24" red/white wire

24" white/blue wire

24" white/red wire

24" white/black wire with spade terminal

18" brown wire with spade terminal

18" white wire with spade terminal

16" black wire

16" whitewire

16" blue wire

16" red wire

14" orange wire with spade terminal

5" black wire

4" orange wire

4" white/black wire

2.5" green wire

22-18 AWG spade terminal

22-14 AWG wire nut

6.3" nylontiewrap

www.peaktronics.com

PEAKTRONICS, Inc.

1363 Anderson

Clawson, Ml 48017 Phone (248) 542-5640 FAX (248) 542-5643

800-173C  page 6



MKT-173

00T-44X [34NSOTONT XNV —22

L [901vN1OV]

(@3y) ovAory

0 1)
= =7 | NOWWoD Av1aY
_w © 1n0 11nv4
o ® 1NO N3do XNV
(feuondo) 00T-4.1O = ®
(feuondo) 00T-X1O 1N0 35010 XNV
© aNo 1YNDIS "~ Joyuow
—_— e
O LNdLNO vuw @ +v_ P
........... O.l LNdLNO A
‘pa|esul s1 edwn( Feyr ainsug |_HI@ @I 1Nd1NO AST+
© A LNdLNO AS+
&€ O AOTIS0 AT | T
®] | O | o
mlw_ a3 VwoZ-v PUBLLLLOD
= “TAM -© o ® aNo 1YNSIS —
I
™ g -O QO | ©®
T & aND H1¥v3a NYO 6TM
NOWWOD oFf 8
THANTE EM | _ ¢ SID ST 1T et ©
o o~ )———
35010 o35 o | | Qo—o— RENRET) =) o INIT
N3dO Qo oo o@D——HT) T
TN
o NI8/LHM 9M | _ SINu a1Im papinoid esn < [ Jowow
21 aseyd-¢
A3d/LHM LM | [ // & 23
00T-aSS 1HMWA3Y SM | [
1HWNT9 PM | [
%, Q11
1HM | [ v LHM ZTM 1
Mg | [ 7@ Y19 TIM /®
¢l
a Nyg | | - ¢
:M. 94O | [ (940) DVA0EZ MIG/LHM \ 261
< OIA | [ (OIN) DVA08E . €

'SINU 34IM papinoid Yiim Saaim

pasnun ded pue asim arlidoidde 190uu0)

sIolnRY aseyd-g 052 ‘00Z ‘05T ‘00T ‘08 ‘09 ‘05 '8E ‘82 ‘6T ‘STVN UeON
ddNOILISOd 1V1I191d ISVHJ-€

NVHOVIA ONIFIM

g
&)
&
S
g

:
AN
3
=)
a
g
o
&
Lo
AN
&
)
<
o
(]
c
o
<
o
N~
—
(@}
&
s
3
3
O

800-173C page 7

1363 Anderson

PEAKTRONICS, Inc.



MKT-173

|_ _|
AdD | _ i —
OIA aimbugspe 0y ST 1THM OTM
S1HOIT JOLVOIANI feuiwel apeds dwilD |\ 00T-AT1d
1HM 7 7
©O— T
A | _ 1n0 1INv4 NOWWOD AV13d Y19 9TM
OO | _ 1N0 N3dO XNV © G -
310W3aY 5 aNo 1YNDIS Jojuow
g 1N0 35010 XNV ® @ug._ eap)
- O 1ndLNO A J
1v001 Q0T-NINY 00T-d410 ©
QLOOO
N3O 240 LTM I@
O
— dols n1g | _ | ou0 STM
O e ON & o rews
3ISOT10 IAHV ( H——
a quzuo_m Ndg 6M 1Nd1NO AS+
A9/ IHM 8M .
ATE/LHM 8TM 00T-ATd &£ O AOT/S0 AST @ T
. I ubis
e L) 3 a3 -© Oy VWOZ cc_mEEoo
L——— [[elsul pue Ajquissse et
2w Bunspe snowey AR %u@ ) ® ano 1YNSIS —
o
I
™ g D QO | ©®
T w dND H1dVv3 NYO 6TM
NOWWNOD oO &
TAANITE EM | | s SIb S T S | @M
4
O a3d M | _ s O35 vim -© ENIR
Qo oo o@D——HT)
. T CC | vaLnan durs uiLe) JoENKe = )
o NI8/LHM 9M | _ SINu a1Im papinoid esn < [ Jowow
21 aseyd-g
a3/ LHM LM | _ // & Q3
00T-aSS LHWATY SM | |
1HWNTG 7MW | |
1HM | | ww 1HM ZTM H®H|_
Mg | | al A19 TTIM
a Nyd | _ - /N®N._
:M. 9O | _ (940) OVACEZ MI9/LHM \ 261
< OIA | [ (OIN) DVA08E . €
00T-44X a3y (@3d) OVAOYY  ~  synuaam pepinosd yiim saiim
Nol doLvNilov _ pasnun ded pue asim arlidoidde 190uu0)

sioenpY aseyd-g 0S¢ ‘002 ‘0ST ‘00T ‘08 ‘09 ‘0S ‘8€ ‘8 ‘6T ‘STVN UEON

NO 1T YIM 43GNOILISOd TVLI9OId dSVHJ-€

NVHOVIA ONIFIM

g
&)
&
S
g

:
AN
3
=)
a
g
o
&
Lo
AN
&
)
<
o
(]
c
o
<
o
N~
—
(@}
&
s
3
3
O

800-173C page 8

1363 Anderson

PEAKTRONICS, Inc.



